
Car Driver Grid Finish Rank Places 
Gained Place Rank Finish Points Fastest Lap 

Point Place Points Total Points

1 VER 🇳🇱 Max Verstappen Red Bull Racing RBPT 1 1 0 6 25 2 27
4 NOR 🇬🇧 Lando Norris McLaren Mercedes 2 2 0 6 18 2 20

81 PIA 🇦🇺 Oscar Piastri McLaren Mercedes 3 3 0 6 15 2 17
16 LEC 🇲🇨 Charles Leclerc Ferrari 4 4 0 6 12 2 14
63 RUS 🇬🇧 George Russell Mercedes 5 5 0 6 10 2 12
12 ANT 🇮🇹 Kimi Antonelli Mercedes 6 6 0 6 8 1 2 11
6 HAD 🇫🇷 Isack Hadjar Racing Bulls Honda RBPT 7 8 - 1 17 4 4

44 HAM 🇬🇧 Lewis Hamilton Ferrari 8 7 + 1 3 6 13 19
23 ALB 🇹🇭 Alexander Albon Williams Mercedes 9 9 0 6 2 2 4
87 BEA 🇬🇧 Oliver Bearman Haas Ferrari 10 10 0 6 1 2 3
10 GAS 🇫🇷 Pierre Gasly Alpine Renault 11 13 - 2 18 0
14 ALO 🇪🇸 Fernando Alonso Aston Martin Aramco Mercedes 12 11 + 1 3 13 13
30 LAW 🇳🇿 Liam Lawson Racing Bulls Honda RBPT 13 17 - 4 20 0
22 TSU 🇯🇵 Yuki Tsunoda Red Bull Racing RBPT 14 12 + 2 2 18 18
55 SAI 🇪🇸 Carlos Sainz Jr. Williams Mercedes 15 14 + 1 3 13 13
27 HUL 🇩🇪 Nico Hülkenberg Kick Sauber Ferrari 16 16 0 6 2 2
5 BOR 🇧🇷 Gabriel Bortoleto Kick Sauber Ferrari 17 19 - 2 18 0

31 OCO 🇫🇷 Esteban Ocon Haas Ferrari 18 18 0 6 2 2
7 DOO 🇦🇺 Jack Doohan Alpine Renault 19 15 + 4 1 25 25

18 STR 🇨🇦 Lance Stroll Aston Martin Aramco Mercedes 20 20 0 6 2 2
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VER 27 NOR NOR VER NOR NOR VER NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR
NOR 20 20 20 27 20 20 27 20 20 20 20 20
PIA 17 PIA LEC PIA PIA PIA LEC PIA PIA PIA PIA PIA
LEC 14 17 14 17 17 17 14 17 17 17 17 17
RUS 12 RUS ANT RUS ANT RUS RUS RUS RUS RUS RUS RUS
ANT 11 12 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
HAD 4 HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM
HAM 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
ALB 4 ALB ALB ALB ALB ALB ALB ALB BEA ALB ALB ALB
BEA 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4
GAS 0 ALO ALO GAS GAS GAS ALO GAS ALO ALO ALO ALO
ALO 13 13 13 0 0 0 13 0 13 13 13 13
LAW 0 TSU LAW TSU LAW TSU LAW TSU TSU TSU TSU TSU
TSU 18 18 0 18 0 18 0 18 18 18 18 18
SAI 13 SAI SAI SAI SAI SAI SAI HUL SAI SAI SAI SAI
HUL 2 13 13 13 13 13 13 2 13 13 13 13
BOR 0 OCO OCO BOR BOR OCO OCO OCO OCO OCO OCO OCO
OCO 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
DOO 25 STR STR DOO STR STR STR STR STR STR DOO STR
STR 2 2 2 25 2 2 2 2 2 2 25 2

3 🇯🇵 Japanese Grand Prix 120 98 135 86 107 106 96 119 120 143 120
1 🇦🇺 Australian Grand Prix 152 104 125 128 168 128 152 101 144 129 144
2 🇨🇳 Chinese Grand Prix 132 112 129 132 107 94 136 129 126 102 122

Season Total 404 314 389 346 382 328 384 349 390 374 386
Season Rank 1 11 3 9 6 10 5 8 2 7 4
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Car Driver Grid Finish Rank Places 
Gained Place Rank Finish Points Fastest Lap 

Point Place Points Total Points

87 BEA 🇬🇧 Oliver Bearman Haas Ferrari 17 8 + 9 1 4 25 29
81 PIA 🇦🇺 Oscar Piastri McLaren Mercedes 1 1 0 11 25 25
31 OCO 🇫🇷 Esteban Ocon Haas Ferrari 11 5 + 6 3 10 15 25
4 NOR 🇬🇧 Lando Norris McLaren Mercedes 3 2 + 1 10 18 1 19

30 LAW 🇳🇿 Liam Lawson Red Bull Racing RBPT 20 12 + 8 2 18 18
63 RUS 🇬🇧 George Russell Mercedes 2 3 - 1 13 15 15
1 VER 🇳🇱 Max Verstappen Red Bull Racing RBPT 4 4 0 11 12 12

18 STR 🇨🇦 Lance Stroll Aston Martin Aramco Mercedes 14 9 + 5 4 2 9 11
12 ANT 🇮🇹 Kimi Antonelli Mercedes 8 6 + 2 9 8 2 10
23 ALB 🇹🇭 Alexander Albon Williams Mercedes 10 7 + 3 8 6 4 10
55 SAI 🇪🇸 Carlos Sainz Jr. Williams Mercedes 15 10 + 5 4 1 9 10
7 DOO 🇦🇺 Jack Doohan Alpine Renault 18 13 + 5 4 9 9
5 BOR 🇧🇷 Gabriel Bortoleto Kick Sauber Ferrari 19 14 + 5 4 9 9
6 HAD 🇫🇷 Isack Hadjar Racing Bulls Honda RBPT 7 11 - 4 15 0

27 HUL 🇩🇪 Nico Hülkenberg Kick Sauber Ferrari 12 15 - 3 14 0
22 TSU 🇯🇵 Yuki Tsunoda Racing Bulls Honda RBPT 9 16 - 7 16 0
16 LEC 🇲🇨 Charles Leclerc Ferrari 6 DQ 0
44 HAM 🇬🇧 Lewis Hamilton Ferrari 5 DQ 0
10 GAS 🇫🇷 Pierre Gasly Alpine Renault 16 DQ 0
14 ALO 🇪🇸 Fernando Alonso Aston Martin Aramco Mercedes 13 NC 0

101 0 101 202

Maximum Possible Score: 157 Minimum Possible Score: 45

Total Points Michael 
Poplawski John Havlik Danielle 
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Matt 

Belanger Andy Watson Richard 
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Doug 
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PIA 25 PIA PIA PIA PIA PIA PIA PIA PIA PIA PIA PIA
RUS 15 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
NOR 19 NOR NOR VER NOR NOR VER NOR VER NOR NOR NOR
VER 12 19 19 12 19 19 12 19 12 19 19 19
HAM 0 LEC LEC HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM LEC HAM HAM HAM
LEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAD 0 ANT ANT ANT ANT ANT HAD ANT ANT ANT ANT ANT
ANT 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 10 10 10 10 10
TSU 0 ALB ALB TSU ALB TSU TSU TSU TSU TSU TSU ALB
ALB 10 10 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
OCO 25 HUL HUL OCO HUL OCO HUL OCO OCO OCO HUL HUL
HUL 0 0 0 25 0 25 0 25 25 25 0 0
ALO 0 STR ALO ALO STR ALO ALO ALO ALO ALO ALO STR
STR 11 11 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
SAI 10 SAI SAI SAI SAI SAI SAI SAI SAI GAS SAI GAS
GAS 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 10 0
BEA 29 BEA BEA BEA BEA DOO BEA BEA BEA BEA BEA BEA
DOO 9 29 29 29 29 9 29 29 29 29 29 29
BOR 9 LAW BOR LAW LAW BOR LAW LAW LAW LAW BOR LAW
LAW 18 18 9 18 18 9 18 18 18 18 9 18

2 🇨🇳 Chinese Grand Prix 132 112 129 132 107 94 136 129 126 102 122
1 🇦🇺 Australian Grand Prix 152 104 125 128 168 128 152 101 144 129 144

Season Total 284 216 254 260 275 222 288 230 270 231 266
Season Rank 2 11 7 6 3 10 1 9 4 8 5
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Car Driver Grid Finish Rank Places 
Gained Place Rank Finish Points Fastest Lap 

Point Place Points Total Points

12 ANT 🇮🇹 Kimi Antonelli Mercedes 16 4 + 12 1 12 25 37
4 NOR 🇬🇧 Lando Norris McLaren Mercedes 1 1 0 9 25 1 2 28
1 VER 🇳🇱 Max Verstappen Red Bull Racing RBPT 3 2 + 1 6 18 6 24

27 HUL 🇩🇪 Nico Hülkenberg Kick Sauber Ferrari 17 7 + 10 2 6 18 24
18 STR 🇨🇦 Lance Stroll Aston Martin Aramco Mercedes 13 6 + 7 3 8 15 23
63 RUS 🇬🇧 George Russell Mercedes 4 3 + 1 6 15 6 21
23 ALB 🇹🇭 Alexander Albon Williams Mercedes 6 5 + 1 6 10 6 16
31 OCO 🇫🇷 Esteban Ocon Haas Ferrari 19 13 + 6 4 11 11
87 BEA 🇬🇧 Oliver Bearman Haas Ferrari 20 14 + 6 4 11 11
16 LEC 🇲🇨 Charles Leclerc Ferrari 7 8 - 1 10 4 1 5
81 PIA 🇦🇺 Oscar Piastri McLaren Mercedes 2 9 - 7 13 2 2
44 HAM 🇬🇧 Lewis Hamilton Ferrari 8 10 - 2 11 1 1
10 GAS 🇫🇷 Pierre Gasly Alpine Renault 9 11 - 2 11 0
22 TSU 🇯🇵 Yuki Tsunoda Racing Bulls Honda RBPT 5 12 - 7 13 0
30 LAW 🇳🇿 Liam Lawson Red Bull Racing RBPT 18 NC 0
5 BOR 🇧🇷 Gabriel Bortoleto Kick Sauber Ferrari 15 NC 0

14 ALO 🇪🇸 Fernando Alonso Aston Martin Aramco Mercedes 12 NC 0
55 SAI 🇪🇸 Carlos Sainz Jr. Williams Mercedes 10 NC 0
7 DOO 🇦🇺 Jack Doohan Alpine Renault 14 NC 0
6 HAD 🇫🇷 Isack Hadjar Racing Bulls Honda RBPT 11 NC 0

101 1 101 203

Maximum Possible Score: 168 Minimum Possible Score: 35
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NOR 28 NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR
PIA 2 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
VER 24 VER RUS VER VER VER VER VER VER VER VER VER
RUS 21 24 21 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
TSU 0 TSU ALB TSU TSU ALB TSU TSU TSU ALB TSU ALB
ALB 16 0 16 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 0 16
LEC 5 LEC LEC HAM LEC LEC LEC LEC HAM LEC LEC LEC
HAM 1 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 1 5 5 5
GAS 0 SAI SAI GAS GAS SAI SAI SAI SAI SAI SAI SAI
SAI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HAD 0 ALO ALO HAD ALO ALO ALO ALO ALO ALO ALO ALO
ALO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STR 23 STR STR DOO STR STR STR STR DOO STR DOO STR
DOO 0 23 23 0 23 23 23 23 0 23 0 23
BOR 0 ANT BOR ANT ANT ANT ANT ANT ANT ANT ANT ANT
ANT 37 37 0 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37
HUL 24 HUL LAW HUL LAW HUL LAW HUL LAW LAW HUL LAW
LAW 0 24 0 24 0 24 0 24 0 0 24 0
OCO 11 OCO BEA OCO OCO OCO BEA OCO OCO OCO OCO OCO
BEA 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

1 🇦🇺 Australian Grand Prix 152 104 125 128 168 128 152 101 144 129 144
Season Rank 2 10 9 7 1 7 2 11 4 6 4
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